TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM832755

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

Release **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd.		08/17/2023	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada		
Street Address:	ddress: 888 3rd St. S.W.		
Internal Address:	3900 Bankers Hall West		
City:	Calgary		
State/Country:	ALBERTA		
Postal Code:	T2P 5C5		
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97372188	AECO HYDROGEN INDEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8009144240 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: results-uccteam6@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 125 #94573442TF30 Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew T. Callahan
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Callahan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP trademark#page1.tif source=IP trademark#page2.tif source=IP trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0592

900794063

source=IP trademark#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0593

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd.	Name: Royal Bank of Canada		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Alberta ☐ Other	Street Address: 3900 Bankers Hall West, 888 3rd St. S.W. City: Calgary State: Alberta Country:Canada Zip: T2P 5C5 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
97372188	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew T. Callahan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 230 Park Ave	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State:NY Zip:10169			
Phone Number:	Danasi Assault Northan		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:mcallahan@otterbourg.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /s/Matthew T. Callahan	8/17/23		
3. Signature. /3/Matthew 1. Callanan			
Signature	Date		

RELEASE

TO: CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

AND TO: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AND TO: ROCKPOINT GAS STORAGE CANADA LTD.

DATED: AUGUST 17, 2023

RECITALS:

- A. Royal Bank of Canada, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "**Agent**") was granted a security interest in, among other things, all right, title and interest of Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd. in and to the registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "**Intellectual Property**").
- B. The Agent caused the security interest to be recorded at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Intellectual Property (as applicable) which resulted in the security interest being recorded against the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule "A".
- C. The Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby fully and irrevocably terminates and releases the security interest granted to it in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

31631373.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0595

DATED as of the date set forth above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as collateral agent

By:

Jame Yvonne Brazie

Title: Manager, Agency Services

SCHEDULE "A"

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS – CANADA

Registered Owner	Application No./ Registration No.	Mark	Status	File Number
Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd.	TMA808256	AECO C HUB	Registered	1469366
Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd.	TMA822585	AECO HUB	Registered	1469366
Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd.	2175347	AECO HYDROGEN INDEX	Pending	1469366

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS – UNITED STATES

Registered Owner	Application No./ Registration No.	Mark	Status	R/F
Rockpoint Gas Storage Canada Ltd.	97372188	AECO HYDROGEN INDEX	Pending	7813/0094 and 7814/0989

31631373.4

RECORDED: 08/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0597